

Letter of Consent for Trust Product Recommendation (Web version)

I / The Company understand(s) that this Letter of Consent for Trust Product Recommendation will take effect on condition that my/the Company's client investment profile ("CIP") with Standard Chartered Bank (Taiwan) Limited (the "Bank") is still effective. I / The Company also understand(s) if CIP is newly created or updated, I / the Company would only be allowed to proceed with consent for trust product recommendation through internet banking from the next business day of the execution date of the aforementioned CIP.

I / The Company agree(s) that the Bank is entitled to take the initiative to recommend domestic and foreign securities (the "Specific Investment Product(s)") to me/the Company by providing proper information relevant to Specific Investment Product(s) as reference based on my/the Company's assets allocation and risk profile in person, by phone, email or mailing of product brochure. I/ The Company confirm(s) and declare(s) that I and the Company simultaneously fulfill the following four conditions (the "Recommendation Conditions"; the juristic person is required to fulfill only Condition 1.)

1 \ I / The Company have/has made no less than five (5) investment transactions through a trust account with the Bank during the preceding one (1) year: and

- 2 · I am under 70 years old ; and
- 3 . My educational level is senior high school or above ; and
- 4 . I don't have a National Health Insurance Critical Illness/ Injury Certificate.

I / The Company declare(s) that I/ the Company have/has reviewed relevant information of the Specific Investment Product(s) and fully understood the Specific Investment Product(s). I / The Company also declare(s) that based on the aforesaid understanding and my/the Company's assets allocation, I / the Company place(s) instruction(s) with the Bank for investment in Specific Investment Product(s). I /The Company undertake(s) that I /the Company shall be responsible for investment instruction placed by me/the Company and the Bank shall not be liable for any risk, profit and loss incurred therefrom.

I / The Company undertake(s) that I/the Company shall inform the Bank of the occurrence of failure to fulfill any of the Recommendation Conditions immediately. If the Bank figures out my/the Company's failure to fulfill any of the Recommendation Conditions, the Bank is entitled from time to time to cancel my/the Company's qualification to accept recommendation of Specific Investment Product(s) without providing prior notice.

I / The Company agree(s) that this "Letter of Consent for Trust Product Recommendation" constitutes a part of the "Standard Terms and Conditions for Account Opening". Should there be any discrepancy among "Standard Terms and Conditions for Account Opening", "Trust Investment Instruction" or any other documents signed by me/the Company according to the "Standard Terms and Conditions for Account Opening" and this "Letter of Consent for Trust Product Recommendation", the terms and conditions set out of this "Letter of Consent for Trust Product Recommendation" shall prevail.

I / The Company may from time to time terminate this "Letter of Consent for Trust Product Recommendation" with effect upon the written termination notice being served.

Notice for "Letter of Consent for Trust Product Recommendation"

1. This "Letter of Consent for Trust Product Recommendation" is an electronic document having the same effect as document in writing and no signature or seal is required. The Bank shall identify client in accordance with "Electronic Signature Act" and "Regulations Governing Electronic Banking Business Provided by Financial Institution"



2. This "Letter of Consent for Trust Product Recommendation" will from time to time be announced and updated on the Bank's official website for upload and print out.